AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF CLAY COUNTY
ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY
COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S.,
AND THE COMMISSIONERS' INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636
V.C.S:

MONTHLY REPORT FOR APRIL 2023
DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF MAY 2023

. CHECKING & INVESTMENT
| GENERAL FUND * $7,907,611.25
| PRECINCT #1 $502,081.78
PRECINCT #2 $171,356.14
PRECINCT #3 $287,098.03
. PRECINCT #4 $661,508.64
: ALL OTHER FUNDS ** $9,205,924.79
' TOTAL ALL FUNDS ' $18,735,580.63

* ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY
BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE
SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.
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CLAY COUNTY TREASURERS MONTHY REPORT
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DANJA BUJODWORTH, COUNTY TREASURER

BALANCESI|ENDING APRIL 30, 2023
|

INVESTMENT FUNDS

GENERAL I;:UND

PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

CCMH |

ARP FUNDS

|
TOTAL |
|

DEMAND}DEPOSIT FUNDS

GENERAL FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING

RECORDS| MANAGEMENT
COURT REPORTER

RECORDS PRESERVATION
COURTH?USE SECURITY
COUNTY ATTY

PRECINCT #1

PRECINCT #2

PRECINCT #3

PRECINCT #4

A/P CLEA:RING

ARP GRANT FUND

JUVENILE CASE MANAGER
COURT TECHNOLOGY

OFFICERS FEE FUND

CLAY C0:UNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG
SHERIFF ‘& CONSTABLE TRAINING

t
TOTAL '
|

GRAND TOTAL

nunnunrnrn-nn

“mwinrinumonnrumunnnonmnonodnn,dnnnn,g,:n v,y v n

7,690,109.55
490,270.23
160,448.89
275,981.02
651,901.70
6,585,170.26

15,853,881.65

217,501.70
0.01
287,650.21
40,015.58
45,364.48
122,988.87
1.55
11,811.55
10,907.25
11,117.01
9,606.94
1,189,354.17
22,473.68
30,131.04
65,955.15
808,358.56
2,237.01
6,224.22

2,881,698.98

18,735,580.63



CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY

| REPORT
IAPRIL 2023
|
PROSPERITY BANK
| ENDING CASH | INTEREST | ANNUAL %
. FUND CASH BALANCE DEPOSITS WITHDRAWLS BALANCE EARNED YEILD
GENERAL FUND 111,625.46 610,518.38 504,642.14 217,501.70 0.00%
- | GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET 7,979,426.21 10,683.34 300,000.00 7,690,109.55 | 10,683.34 1.76%
PAYROLL CLEARING 0.01 443,749.60 443,749.60 0.01 0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT 275,937.61 11,712.60 - 287,650.21 0.00%
COURT REPORTER 38,551.79 1,463.79 - 40,015.58 0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION 43,663.73 1,700.75 - 45,364.48 0.00%
COURTHOUSIE SECURITY 118,542.76 4,901.51 455.40 122,988.87 0.00%
COUNTY ATTY 1.55 - - 1.55 0.00%
PRECINCT #1 15,947.17 38,736.30 42,871.92 11,811.55 0.00%
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET 499,600.49 669.74 10,000.00 490,270.23 669.74 1.76%
PRECINCT #2 13,056.25 47,032.64 49,181.64 10,907.25 0.00%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET 177,232.85 216.04 17,000.00 160,448.89 216.04 1.61%
PRECINCT #3 15,859.68 108,161.53 112,904.20 11,117.01 0.00%
PRECINCT #I3/MONEY MARKET 265,664.33 40,316.69 30,000.00 275,981.02 316.69 1.68%
PRECINCT #4 14,613.84 42,377.28 47,384.18 9,606.94 0.00%
PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET 661,015.27 886.43 10,000.00 651,901.70 886.43 1.76%
A/P CLEARING - 279,520.50 279,520.50 - 0.00%
ARP GRANT FUND 1,189,378.77 1,595.22 1,619.82 1,189,354.17 | 1,595.22 1.76%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER 20,572.42 3,087.76 1,186.50 22,473.68 0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY 31,099.58 2,535.76 3,504.30 30,131.04 0.00%
OFFICERS FEES FUND 236,082.91 63,174.46 233,302.22 65,955.15 0.00%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 784,101.68 1,499,533.32 1,475,276.44 808,358.56 0.00%
T
CCMH/MONEY MARKET 7,076,126.28 9,043.98 500,000.00 6,585,170.26 | 9,043.98 1.76%
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG 2,237.01 - - 2,237.01 0.00%
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING 6,224.22 - - 6,224.22 0.00%
{
:
GRAND TOTAL 19,576,561.87 | 3,221,617.62 | 4,062,598.86 | 18,735,580.63 | 23,411.44




