AFFIDAVIT

IN COMPLIANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF CLAY COUNTY ON THIS DATE HAS COMPARED AND EXAMINED THE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLAY COUNTY TREASURER. EVERY ACCOUNT IS REPORTED AS REQUIRED BY ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S., AND THE COMMISSIONERS' INSPECTION WAS MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 1636 V.C.S.

MONTHLY REPORT FOR APRIL 2023 DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF MAY 2023 **CHECKING & INVESTMENT**

GENERAL FUND *	\$7,907,611.25
PRECINCT #1	\$502,081.78
PRECINCT #2	\$171,356.14
PRECINCT #3	\$287,098.03
PRECINCT #4	\$661,508.64
ALL OTHER FUNDS **	\$9,205,924.79
TOTAL ALL FUNDS	\$18,735,580.63

^{*} ALL FUNDS FUNDED BY THE GENERAL FUND. THESE BALANCES ARE THE FUNDS THAT MAY BE SPENT IN THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF CLAY COUNTY.

** BALANCES OF OTHER FUNDS THAT HAVE STIPULATIONS BY LAW AS HOW THEY MAY BE SPENT, AND NOT BE INCLUDED IN OTHER FUND BALANCES.

BÉN PHARRIES

COMMISSIONER PCT #1

RE/TTA COLLINS

COMMISSIONER PCT #3

CHASE BROUSSARD COMMISSIONER PCT #4

MIKE CAMPBELL

COUNTY JUDGE

CLAY COUNTY TREASURERS MONTHY REPORT DANJA BIGODWORTH, COUNTY TREASURER BALANCES ENDING APRIL 30, 2023 INVESTMENT FUNDS GENERAL FUND \$ PRECINCT #1 \$ PRECINCT #2 \$ PRECINCT #3 \$ PRECINCT #4 \$ CCMH \$ ARP FUNDS \$ TOTAL \$ DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS GENERAL FUND \$ PAYROLL CLEARING \$ RECORDS MANAGEMENT \$

7,690,109.55

490,270.23

160,448.89

275,981.02 651,901.70

6,585,170.26

15,853,881.65

,	
DEMAND DEPOSIT FUNDS	
GENERAL FUND	\$ 217,501.70
PAYROLL CLEARING	\$ 0.01
RECORDS MANAGEMENT	\$ 287,650.21
COURT RÉPORTER	\$ 40,015.58
RECORDS PRESERVATION	\$ 45,364.48
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	\$ 122,988.87
COUNTY ATTY	\$ 1.55
PRECINCT #1	\$ 11,811.55
PRECINCT #2	\$ 10,907.25
PRECINCT #3	\$ 11,117.01
PRECINCT #4	\$ 9,606.94
A/P CLEARING	\$ -
ARP GRANT FUND	\$ 1,189,354.17
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER	\$ 22,473.68
COURT TECHNOLOGY	\$ 30,131.04
OFFICER'S FEE FUND	\$ 65,955.15
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	\$ 808,358.56
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG	\$ 2,237.01
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING	\$ 6,224.22
1	

TOTAL	\$ 2,881,698.98
GRAND TOTAL	\$ 18,735,580.63

CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY						
REPORT APRIL 2023						
PROSPERITY BANK FUND	CASH BALANCE	DEPOSITS	WITHDRAWLS	ENDING CASH BALANCE	INTEREST EARNED	ANNUAL % YEILD
GENERAL FUND	111,625.46	610,518.38	504,642.14	217,501.70		0.00%
GENERAL FUND/MONEY MARKET	7,979,426.21	10,683.34	300,000.00	7,690,109.55	10,683.34	1.76%
PAYROLL CLEARING	0.01	443,749.60	443,749.60	0.01		0.00%
RECORDS MANAGEMENT	275,937.61	11,712.60	-	287,650.21		0.00%
COURT REPORTER	38,551.79	1,463.79	-	40,015.58		0.00%
RECORDS PRESERVATION	43,663.73	1,700.75		45,364.48		0.00%
COURTHOUSE SECURITY	118,542.76	4,901.51	455.40	122,988.87		0.00%
COUNTY ATTY	1.55	-	-	1.55		0.00%
PRECINCT #1	15,947.17	38,736.30	42,871.92	11,811.55		0.00%
PRECINCT #1/MONEY MARKET	499,600.49	669.74	10,000.00	490,270.23	669.74	1.76%
PRECINCT #2	13,056.25	47,032.64	49,181.64	10,907.25		0.00%
PRECINCT #2/MONEY MARKET	177,232.85	216.04	17,000.00	160,448.89	216.04	1.61%
PRECINCT #3	15,859.68	108,161.53	112,904.20	11,117.01		0.00%
PRECINCT #3/MONEY MARKET	265,664.33	40,316.69	30,000.00	275,981.02	316.69	1.68%
PRECINCT #4	14,613.84	42,377.28	47,384.18	9,606.94		0.00%
PRECINCT #4/MONEY MARKET	661,015.27	886.43	10,000.00	651,901.70	886.43	1.76%
A/P CLEARING	-	279,520.50	279,520.50	-		0.00%
ARP GRANT FUND	1,189,378.77	1,595.22	1,619.82	1,189,354.17	1,595.22	1.76%
JUVENILE CASE MANAGER	20,572.42	3,087.76	1,186.50	22,473.68		0.00%
COURT TECHNOLOGY	31,099.58	2,535.76	3,504.30	30,131.04		0.00%
OFFICERS FEES FUND	236,082.91	63,174.46	233,302.22	65,955.15		0.00%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	784,101.68	1,499,533.32	1,475,276.44	808,358.56		0.00%
CCMH/MONEY MARKET	7,076,126.28	9,043.98	500,000.00	6,585,170.26	9,043.98	1.76%
CONSTABLE K-9 DRUG DOG	2,237.01		•	2,237.01		0.00%
SHERIFF & CONSTABLE TRAINING	6,224.22	-		6,224.22		0.00%
-						
GRAND TOTAL	19,576,561.87	3,221,617.62	4,062,598.86	18,735,580.63	23,411.44	

ı

1